Upcoming Dates for New Utrecht Church
in our Parish House
March, April, May 2008

Saturday, March 1 —1-4 PM
Lenten Retreat (discussion, reflection, prayer) Please bring a brown bag
lunch.

Sunday, March 2 - 11 AM

Divine Worship and Communion

Friday, March 7 -1 PM
World Day of Prayer, not in our Parish House but at St. Andrew Catholic

Church, Ridge Blvd & 67 Street. Coffee Hour to follow.

Sunday, March 9 — 11 AM

Divine Worship including Women of Valor Sunday (March is Women’s
History Month). New Utrecht Church is honoring Carol Dickert, Deacon;
Elaine Delaney, Cub Scout Leader and Rev. Marisol Ferrer. Coffee Hour to
follow Service.

Saturday, March 15 — 7 PM
St. Patrick’s Fundraiser Dinner, sponsored by our Scout Troop and Pack.
Please see Bob Buonvino for Ticket information.

Sunday. March 16 — 11 AM

Palm Sunday Service

Maundy Thursday, March 20 — 8§ PM
Joint Service with Korean Mirral Church. Communion and Footwashing

Good Friday. March 21 — 8 PM
Tenebrae Service, Joint with the Korean Mirral Church

Easter Sunday, March 23 — 11 AM
Resurrection Day — Communion

(more dates cont’d on back)



Upcoming Dates for New Utrecht Church
in our Parish House
March, April, May 2008

Sunday, March 30 -11 AM

Joint Worship Service with Korean Mirral Church.

After 25 years at New Utrecht Church, the Mirral Church is moving to
Manhattan to meet at the Swedenborgian Church on East 35 Street.

A joint meal following Service. Please tell Susan Hanyen if you will bring
a food dish.

Saturday, April 5 — Thrift Sale Open to the public at 10AM.
Workers here at 9:30 AM

Set up Thursday, April 3 at 7:30 PM, Friday at 7:30 PM.

Sat., April 12, 7:30 PM “Brooklyn Strings” Concert, sponsored by
Friends of Historic.

Saturday, April 19, 1 PM, Feeding Program in honor of
Immigrant History Week.

Sunday May 4,11 AM, Divine Worship and Communion

Sunday May 11, 11 AM, Feast of Pentecost and Mother’s Day

celebration

Saturday, May 17, 10 AM to 1 PM, Retreat led by Rev. Troia

Saturday, May 17, 7:30 PM Jazz Concert sponsored by
Friends of Historic

May 30, 31 and June 1, Libertv Weekend. sponsored by
Friends of Historic

(more dates on first page)




